



LED LIGHTING INSTALLATION

Amendment #1

The following changes / clarifications / additions have been added to the bid project specifications and plans:

1. **CLARIFICATION:** Changes have been made to the Scope of Work. The revised cost proposal page is attached.
 - a. The quantity for Items (i.) and (j.) has changed. The correct number of wall packs is 11.
 - b. Item (k.) was removed from the Scope of Work. We will not be removing the ground flood fixtures.
2. **QUESTION:** Are the pole lights changing height?
ANSWER: No
3. **QUESTION:** What does the 5-year labor warranty mean? Does it include problems with materials?
ANSWER: The 5-year warranty covers workmanship of the installation, not material issues.
4. **QUESTION:** How are existing lights controlled? Will new lights be controlled in the same way?
ANSWER: Existing lights are photocell with timer contact inside. New lights will be controlled the same way.
5. **QUESTION:** Are vendors supposed to supply fuses?
ANSWER: Vendors are to supply fuses and wiring from existing concrete base wiring to new LED fixtures.
6. **QUESTION:** What about the bolt pattern for the new poles?
ANSWER: New poles will be pre-drilled to match existing bolt patterns.
7. **QUESTION:** What if nuts and bolts are frozen to the anchor?
ANSWER: We will address that if it happens during installation.
8. **QUESTION:** Are the vendors responsible for verifying power supply to the poles?
ANSWER: The City of Wheaton verified that the power supply to the poles is currently working.
9. **QUESTION:** Will you block off the parking lot during installation?
ANSWER: The City will clear sections of the parking lots based on vendor's installation schedule.
10. **QUESTION:** Where will the poles be?
ANSWER: Poles and equipment will be received by the City at the Public Works storage facility.
11. **QUESTION:** What about the two poles that have to be drilled?
ANSWER: The two existing poles in the visitor parking lot will need to be drilled for the new fixture to be mounted to.
12. **QUESTION:** Will the new fixtures have shields?
ANSWER: No.

Attachments: Revised Cost Proposal Page

Contacts for this proposal: LStyczen@wheaton.il.us

AMENDMENT #1
REVISED - COST PROPOSAL: LED LIGHTING INSTALLATION

Based on Amendment # _____ dated _____

PLEASE SUBMIT 2 Original Proposals AS FOLLOWS:

- 1) This Page
- 2) Certification of Compliance
- 3) Contractor Profile and Submittal Requirements
- 4) Certificate of Insurance

Do not submit perforated pages, nor bind your proposal in anything other than paper clips.

We hereby agree to furnish and deliver to the City of Wheaton, in accordance with the Terms and Conditions, Specifications, and Contract Requirements as follows:

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
a)	Remove and dispose of 400-watt metal halide shoebox fixtures: 16 poles with single fixture, 1 pole with two fixtures	18		
b)	Remove and dispose of 5" x 5" x 30' steel poles	17		
c)	Install 5" x 5" x 30' steel poles on existing concrete bases utilizing existing anchor bolts (WJM SS5001130-BZ-PC-BC-LAB)	17		
d)	Install LED light fixtures: 16 poles with single fixture, 1 pole with two fixtures (Lithonia KAX1 LED P3 40K R3 MVOLT SPA DDBXD)	18		
e)	Remove and dispose of 4" x 4" x 15' steel poles	1		
f)	Install 6" x 6" x 15' steel poles on existing concrete bases utilizing existing anchor bolts (Lithonia SSS 20 5G DM39AS DDB)	1		
g)	Install LED light fixtures (Lithonia KAX1 LED P2 40K R3 MVOLT SPA DDBXD)	3		
h)	Drill two existing poles as needed to accommodate fixtures	2		
i)	Remove and dispose of 250-watt metal halide wall pack fixtures < 12' mounting height	11		
j)	Install LED wall packs (Lithonia TWH LED 20C 1000 40K T3M MVOLT DDBXD)	11		
PROJECT TOTAL COST =				

Firm Name _____

Signature _____

Print Name _____

Job Title _____

Date Signed _____